OP \$190.00 2674257

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM484323

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|------------------|----------------|
|------------------|----------------|

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release (Reel 5429 / Frame 0424)

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| Wells Fargo Bank, National Association | | 07/31/2018 | Bank: UNITED STATES |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Polymer Additives, Inc. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1450 Brickell Avenue, 31st Floor | |
| City: | Miami | |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA | |
| Postal Code: | 33131 | |
| Entity Type: | Corporation: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|------------|
| Registration Number: | 2674257 | SYNPRO |
| Registration Number: | 1063622 | UV-CHEK |
| Registration Number: | 1045181 | PLAS-CHEK |
| Registration Number: | 1041570 | THERM-CHEK |
| Registration Number: | 1041567 | CATA-CHEK |
| Registration Number: | 1011327 | MICRO-CHEK |
| Registration Number: | 265127 | SANTICIZER |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8009144240

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 800-713-0755

Email: Michael.Violet@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: CT Corporation

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Doris Ka |
|--------------------|------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Doris Ka/ |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006400 FRAME: 0272

| DATE SIGNED: 08/01/2018 | | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| Total Attachments: 4 | | | | |
| source=a5Wells Fargo.Polymer Trademark Release 2014 SA#page1.tif | | | | |
| source=a5Wells Fargo.Polymer Tradem | source=a5Wells Fargo.Polymer Trademark Release 2014 SA#page2.tif | | | |
| source=a5Wells Fargo.Polymer Trademark Release 2014 SA#page3.tif | | | | |
| source=a5Wells Fargo.Polymer Trademark Release 2014 SA#page4.tif | | | | |

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006400 FRAME: 0273

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS ("Release") is made

as of this ____ day of July, 2018, by Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, in its capacity as

administrative agent ("Agent"), in favor of Polymer Additives, Inc., a Delaware corporation

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases, terminates and discharges all liens and security

interests granted, assigned and pledged, by Company in the following: (a) all of the Trademark

Collateral and all of its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses (each as defined in the Agreement

(as defined herein)) to which it is a party including those referred to on Schedule A hereto, (b) all

goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark and

each Trademark licenses, and (c) all products and proceeds (as that term is defined in the Code

(as defined in the Agreement)) of the foregoing, including any claims by such Grantor against

third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark or any

Trademarks exclusively licenses under any Trademark License, including right to receive any

damages, (ii) injury to goodwill associated with any Trademark, or (iii) right to receive license

fees, royalties and other compensation under any Trademark License, pursuant to that certain

Trademark Security Agreement (the "Agreement"), dated as of December 19, 2014, executed by

Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

December 24, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5429/0424.

[Signature Page Follows]

9778200v2 7/26/2018 4:24 PM 7/24/2018 11:02 am

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006400 FRAME: 0274

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

> WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

SCHEDULE A

Trademark Registrations/Applications

| Country | Mark | <u>App. No.</u> | Mark App. No. Filing Date RReg. No. | RReg. No. | Issue Date |
|---------------|-------------------|-----------------|-------------------------------------|-----------|---------------|
| United States | SYNPRO and Design | 76/302885 | 8/22/2001 | 2674257 | 1/14/2003 |
| United States | UV-CHEK | 73/068309 | 11/7/1975 | 1063622 | 4/19/1977 |
| United States | PLAS-CHEK | 73/068313 | 11/7/1975 | 1045181 | 8/3/1976 |
| United States | THERM-CHEK | 73/068314 | 11/7/1975 | 1041570 | 6/22/1976 |
| United States | CATA-CHECK | 73/068310 | 11/7/1975 | 1041567 | 6/22/1976 |
| United States | MICRO-CHEK | 73/017680 | 4/1/1974 | 1011327 | 5/27/1975 |
| United States | SANTICIZER | 71/280931 | 3/18/1929 | 265127 | 12/17/1929 |

Trade Names

None.

Common Law Trademarks

| PRODUCTS | Fatty Acid, Oleamide and Waxes |
|----------|--------------------------------|
| NAME | Petrac |

Trademarks Not Currently In Use

Trademark Licenses

Schedule A

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006400 FRAME: 0276

RECORDED: 08/01/2018